

Fees and Charges (UK) - From November 1st, 2021

## All prices for all services are quoted as net of VAT - VAT should be added at the current rate of 20%

• Membership Subscription (Life): £750

• Membership Subscription (Annual): £30

• Junior Membership (Annual): £15

• Herd Name Copyright Fee: £10

Herd Book Registration – late entries (see Bye-Law 6 (b)

- Herd Book Registration Males: Up to 6 months of age and intimated within 60 days £25 if submitted on-line. £30 if submitted on a paper form.
  - From 6 months to 12 months of age £50 fixed fee
  - Any registrations of male calves being processed for animals over 12 months of age will be subject to the charges in the table below
  - Late fee for animals intimated after 60 days £25

Herd Book Registration (including EU) – Females: Up to 6 months of age and intimated within 60 days £25 if submitted on-line. £30 if submitted on a paper form.

- From 6 months to 12 months of age £50 fixed fee
- Any registrations of female calves being processed for animals over 12 months of age will be subject to the charges in the table below
- Late Fee on intimation after 60 days £25

Animals required to be registered if older than 12 months will be subject to the following late fee penalties.

Age	Registration fee	Late fee	Total
1 – 2 years	£25	£150	£175
2-3 years	£25	£250	£275
3-4 years	£25	£350	£375
4-5 years	£25	£450	£475

## No animal over 5 years of age will be registered or accepted into the herdbook

- Junior members, until the year in which they are 18 years of age, are entitled to one free registration each year.
  - For Both Males and Females intimated within 60 days of birth registered after 6 months of age but before 12 months of age a late fee of £50.00 will be charged.
  - For Both Males and Females intimated within 60 days of birth registered after 12 months of age but before 12 months of age a late fee of £150.00 will be charged.

Change of Ownership Fee for Members: £25

• Change of Ownership Fee for non-Members: £35

Overseas Purchases - Registration

• Males: £50

• Females: £25

Notification of E. T. Flush - (Home): Nil

Notification of E. T. Flush – (Imports): Nil

Additional Fee for Calves got by A.I: Nil

Additional Fee for Calves got by E. T. – (Home): Nil

Additional Fee for Calves got by E. T. – (Imports): Nil

Overseas Sales – Export Certificate / Zootechnical Certificate

• Males: £25.00\*

• Females: £25.00\*

• Semen: £25.00\*

• Embryos: £25.00

• Duplicate/Amended Certificate of Pedigree: £5\*

Extended Pedigree Certificate: £30\*

Retrieval and distribution of a DNA profile £8.00\* per profile retrieved

• Copies of Herd Book: As advised at time of ordering

• Semen Royalty Brokerage Scheme - Commission collected on royalties: 20%

# All of the above fees and charges are subject to VAT which is not included in the figures quoted.

# **DNA CHARGES**

CALF	SAMPLE	TEST	CHARGE
	TYPE		
2020/2021 REGISTERED	TISSUE	50K SNPS + MYOSTATIN	£20 PAID BY THE
MALE CALF		(NT821 F94L)	SOCIETY
		SIRE VERIFIED IF SIRE HAS	
		VALID SNPS PROFILE	

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes Non-Members fees are doubled

FEMALE CALF AT BIRTH	TISSUE	50K SNPS + MYOSTATIN	£20 CHARGED TO
(OPTIONAL)			MEMBER
INTIMATED CALF	TISSUE	50K SNPS + MYOSTATIN	£20 CHARGED TO
(OPTIONAL)			MEMBER
FIRST TIME CALVING	TISSUE	50K SNPS + MYOSTATIN	£20.00 PAID BY THE
FEMALE		(NT821+F94L)	SOCIETY
New testing from July		SIRE VERIFICATION IF A VALID	
2020		SNP PROFILE IS AVAILABLE	
STOCK BULL	TISSUE	50K SNPS + MYOSTATIN	£20 CHARGED TO
		(NTL821+ F94L)	MEMBER
(ALL STOCK BULLS MUST			
BE SIRE VERIFIED/SNPS		+ SIRE VERIFICATION (IF SIRE	
TESTED/MYOSTATIN		HAS VALID SNPS PROFILE)	
TESTED)			

#### Notes

- Tissue Samples are preferred any hair sample submitted cannot be stored and we will charge for testing.
- First calving females we will test the tissue sample we already have on file.
- Stock Bulls where the Sire has not been tested on SNPS we will have to test the calf again
  on Microsatellite for the Sire verification. 2019 -2020 male calves will be profile only if the
  Sire has not GOT A Valid SNP profile
- Breeders should check that any stock bulls have been tested on 50K SNPS Calves can then be sire verified then without extra testing.
- Lab requests will be sent automatically when the registration is processed. Tests for FIRST CALVING FEMALES will be requested when their first calf is registered.
- Members will get an email with a list of tests requested.
- Results take a minimum of 6 weeks to come back from the lab.
- Members will get another email when the results are uploaded to the database.